

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

भारत
सत्यमेव जयते
INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

2882
9-8-2022

AS 074581

श्रीतश कुमार सिंह
मध्य प्रेम्डर, रजि०जी०
हाजीपुर (बिहाली)
ला०नं०-1/1999/2000

AGREEMENT

Date of work order: 29/08/2022
Date of completion: 29.04.2023
Agreement No.- 06/MBD/22-23
Rate : 4.91% Below.

This agreement, made.....day of.....between
Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Work Division,
Mahnar, (Hereinafter called "the (Sudhar Kumar Singh.
Challfaleh, Tandale, Vastel") hereinafter called "the
Contractor of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor
execute Naya Ghat West to Khatola North
(Tender Id:- 118544)

(hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and
completion of such works and the remedying of any defects
therein, at a cost of Rs. 70.67459 (Seventy lakh sixty seven
thousand four hundred fifty nine only).

Sudhar Kumar Singh

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. W.Div. Mahnar
29/8/22

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
28.00	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry. Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification	70.00	nos	97.92	Rupees Ninety Seven And Paise Ninety Two Only	6854.40
29.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	98.00	Sqm	185.13	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Thirteen Only	18142.74
30.00	Brick Masonry in C.M. (1:3) in parapet :- Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	3.12	Cum	5793.84	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Eighty Four Only	18076.78
31.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):- Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	21.76	Sqm	185.13	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Five And Paise Thirteen Only	4028.43
32.00	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	101.06	Sqm	109.66	Rupees One Hundred Nine And Paise Sixty Six Only	11082.24
	Total cost Of Construction					5600093.823
33.00	Maintenance	20.00	Per 3 month	47157.15	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Seven And Paise	9,43,143.00
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					6543236.823
	1% Labour					65,90,268.90
	12% GST					65432.263
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE					38,532.47
	Quoted Amount					74,85,536.33
	Quoted Rate in Words					Rupees Seventy Four Lakh(s) Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six Only

Sudhar Kumar Singh

Say Rs. 74,22,390.00

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. W.Div. Mahnar
29/8/22